Nebraska Court Interpreter Orientation

,

Saturday and Sunday, April 23-24, 2022, 8:30 a.m. – 5:30 p.m. Judicial Branch Education 5001 Central Park Dr. Lincoln, Nebraska

Orientation is the first of three required steps for Nebraska Court Interpreter certification. To register for Nebraska Court Interpreter Orientation, legibly complete this form and return it with \$150.00 registration fee to the address at the bottom of this page. Registration deadline is April 8, 2022.

FIRST NAME:	LAST NAME:		
		(Family Name)	
MAILING ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	
YEAR OF BIRTH:	TELEPHONE: ()		
EMAIL:			
LANGUAGE(S):	Language not listed:		-

Fee: Enclose your registration fee in the amount of \$150.00 cashier's check or money order payable to Nebraska Supreme Court. Payment is <u>non-refundable</u> if you do not call 402-471-8854 to cancel by 4:30 p.m., Monday, April 18, 2022.

To successfully complete Interpreter Orientation and be eligible to sit for the Interpreter Written Exam, registrants must attend and actively participate in all sessions, both Saturday and Sunday.

- Travel expenses, lodging arrangements and meals are the responsibility of the registrant.
- Guests/children are not allowed to attend Interpreter Orientation.
- All Interpreter Orientation content including, lectures, handouts, or electronic materials, is for the sole use of the paid registrants. Any unauthorized recording, review, use, disclosure, or distribution of Interpreter Orientation classes, exercises, or discussions, or materials is prohibited.
- Events are subject to cancellation or fee changes due to budgetary constraints or low enrollment.
- To assure social distancing and protective health measures, enrollment is limited to 25 individuals.

Please submit completed form and \$150.00 cashier's check or money order payable to Nebraska Supreme Court no later than April 8, 2021, to:

Nebraska Supreme Court Administrative Office of the Courts ATTN: Jennifer Verhein PO Box 98910 Lincoln, NE 68509-8910

If you have any questions relating to orientation, please contact the Language Access Program at: kari.corkle@nebraska.gov